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■Applications
Various fuel devices; air blow to various industrial furnaces; air slide; 
ventilation for liquid agitation, oxidization and drying, and into tunnels; 
and other general air blow/exhaust.

■Features
①Energy-saving fan equipped with top-runner (equivalent to IE3) motor.
②High performance
　Operable at high efficiency due to design based on hydromechanics.
③Tough structure
　Unlimited endurance strength due to sufficient reinforcement by steel 

material and strong support of the shaft by bearing.
④Easy handling
　Easy to install and relocate due to rational reduction in size and weight.
⑤Smooth operation
　Vibration-free, quiet and smooth operation due to perfect balance in 

rotating parts.

■Model type description

① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑦ ⑧⑥

・Suction wire mesh

・Discharge damper, suction damper

・Connecting pipe, expansion joint

* For accessories other than the above, consult us.

ＯＢ-Ｂ
1

1 each

1
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1 set
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1
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1 each

1 set

1

1

1

0-80: air or equivalent gas

Impeller ... Turbo type backward curved blade

Bearing ... Ball bearing

Casing ... SS400, SPHC

Impeller ... SS400, SPHC, etc.

Shaft ... S45C

OB type (single inlet overhang mounted impeller belt driven type)

MOB type(single inlet overhang mounted impeller direct driven with coupling)

HOH type (single inlet direct driven with horizontal electric motor)

Floor type (B-type)

Priming and inner surface ... Rust-preventive coating

Outer surface overcoating ... Acrylated alkyd resin coating 7.5BG5/1.5

Gas handled

Structure

Material

Power transmission 

method

Installation method

Coating

■Standard specifications
Power transmission method / installation method

Common base

Companion flange (suction/discharge)

V-belt guard

V-pulley

V-belt

Coupling

Coupling guard

Bearing guard

Shaft seal

■Standard accessories

■Special accessories

* Keep in mind that the above show typical examples, part of which may differ from actual devices.

CTB-OB

CTB - 100 4 - TV - R - OB - B - e

①Model Turbo blower
②Fan size Maximum static pressure 10kPa
③Fan size Discharge bore 4-inch (φ100)
④Discharge direction Top vertical
⑤Rotation direction Clockwise
⑥Power transmission method Single inlet, overhang mounted impeller, belt driven type
⑦Installation method Floor type
⑧Motor efficiency e: top-runner efficiency (equivalent to IE3) 
* Stainless steel models are designated as SCTB. 
   Since outer dimensions may differ, request drawings.
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■Selection chart
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■Assembly drawing

■Dimensions
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・For companion flange dimensions, see the companion flange dimensional drawings.
・The discharge direction TV-L, TH-L and BH-L types are also manufactured as a standard.

７０３
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1503
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Approx. mass (kg) 
(excluding motor) T1

Base

Anchor
bolt holeXVUTSJIH3H2 LF

Main Unit

Opposite P sideP side

Motor output
(kW)

BearingDischargeSuction

EGOH1E1CBA
No.

Turbo blowers Single inlet overhang mounted impeller belt driven type CTB-OB
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■Internal structure drawing
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■Companion flange dimensional drawings
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No. Part name Material

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Casing

Discharge companion flange

Suction companion flange

Suction cover

Suction cover mounting bolt

Impeller

Impeller hub

Impeller retaining nut

Shaft seal

Bearing box mounting bolt

Shaft

Ball bearing

Ball bearing

SS400

SS400

SS400

SS400

SS400

FC200

SS400

＃1995

SS400

S45C

SUJ2

SUJ2

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Bearing case

Felt ring

Felt ring

Grease nipple

Oil-drain port

Bearing nut

Bearing washer

Impeller retaining washer

V-pulley

Bushing

V-pulley

Bushing

Drain

FC200

BsBM

SS400

SS400

FC200

FC200

FC200

FC200

SGP

No.

OB
N

MOB • HOH-S
MG

No.

OB MOB • HOH-S
E J K r×Q

Turbo blowers　Single inlet overhang mounted impeller belt driven typeCTB-OB
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■Dimensions

・For companion flange dimensions, see the companion flange dimensional drawings of the CTB-OB type.
・The discharge direction TV-L, TH-L and BH-L types are also manufactured as a standard.
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■Selection chart

■Assembly drawing
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2P

Air volume  m3/min

S
ta
tic
 p
re
ss
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e 
kP
a

Approx. mass (kg) 
(excluding motor) 

Base Anchor
bolt holeYWT T1SJILF

Main Unit Motor output
(kW)

DischargeSuction

EGOHE1CBA
No.

Turbo blowers Single inlet direct driven with horizontal electric motor CTB-HOH
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■Dimensions

・For companion flange dimensions, see the companion flange dimensional drawings of the CTB-OB type.
・The discharge direction TV-L, TH-L and BH-L types are also manufactured as a standard.
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３３０

４０
５０
５０
５０
４０
５０
５０
５０

６３０７
６３０８
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■Selection chart

■Assembly drawing
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2P

Air volume  m3/min

S
ta
tic
 p
re
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e 
kP
a

Approx. mass (kg) 
(excluding motor) 

Base
Anchor

bolt holeYVUTSJILF

Main Unit

Non-drive sideDrive side

Motor output
(kW)

BearingDischargeSuction

EGOHE1CBA
No.

Turbo blowers　Single inlet overhang mounted impeller direct driven with couplingCTB-MOB
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